#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paxar Americas, Inc.	12/27/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC
Street Address:	150 N. Orange Grove Blvd.
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 114

Patent Number:         5507582           Patent Number:         5555351           Patent Number:         5525184           Patent Number:         5524184           Patent Number:         5524993           Patent Number:         5533176           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476           Patent Number:         6538364	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:         5525184           Patent Number:         5524184           Patent Number:         5524993           Patent Number:         5533176           Patent Number:         5544287           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5507582
Patent Number:         5524184           Patent Number:         5524993           Patent Number:         5533176           Patent Number:         5544287           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5555351
Patent Number:         5524993           Patent Number:         5533176           Patent Number:         5544287           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5525184
Patent Number:         5533176           Patent Number:         5544287           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5524184
Patent Number:         5544287           Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5524993
Patent Number:         5588756           Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5533176
Patent Number:         5785442           Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5544287
Patent Number:         5772341           Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5588756
Patent Number:         6412996           Patent Number:         6386775           Patent Number:         6533476	Patent Number:	5785442
Patent Number: 6386775  Patent Number: 6533476	Patent Number:	5772341
Patent Number: 6533476	Patent Number:	6412996
	Patent Number:	6386775
Patent Number: 5039351	Patent Number:	6533476
Patent Number.   3930331	Patent Number:	5938351

REEL: 029731 FRAME: 0651

Patent Number:	5486259
Patent Number:	5833800
Patent Number:	5800669
Patent Number:	5900110
Patent Number:	6712112
Patent Number:	7000666
Patent Number:	7367372
Patent Number:	5683545
Patent Number:	5906443
Patent Number:	6279638
Patent Number:	6805183
Patent Number:	5745146
Patent Number:	5597249
Patent Number:	6138734
Patent Number:	6188423
Patent Number:	5833377
Patent Number:	5947618
Patent Number:	5788384
Patent Number:	5904429
Patent Number:	6053648
Patent Number:	5820277
Patent Number:	6227360
Patent Number:	5705245
Patent Number:	5910227
Patent Number:	5934189
Patent Number:	5988249
Patent Number:	5583489
Patent Number:	5906161
Patent Number:	6170746
Patent Number:	6164203
Patent Number:	6527026
Patent Number:	6022050
Patent Number:	6231922
Patent Number:	6419616
Patent Number:	5953992
r	PATENT

	5983789
Patent Number:	6234078
Patent Number:	6139932
Patent Number:	6109179
Patent Number:	6189447
Patent Number:	6336718
Patent Number:	7073717
Patent Number:	6241407
Patent Number:	6837634
Patent Number:	7029189
Patent Number:	7387456
Patent Number:	6347897
Patent Number:	6394674
Patent Number:	6623191
Patent Number:	6766842
Patent Number:	6516719
Patent Number:	6619204
Patent Number:	6428220
Patent Number:	6585434
Patent Number:	6537633
Patent Number:	6652170
Patent Number:	6698958
Patent Number:	6599601
Patent Number:	7117211
Patent Number:	7171903
Patent Number:	7283268
Patent Number:	D486512
Patent Number:	D484906
Patent Number:	7180627
Patent Number:	7247214
Patent Number:	6890112
Patent Number:	7102657
Patent Number:	7368029
Patent Number:	7151552
Patent Number:	7387458
-	PATENT

	D522330
Patent Number:	7125182
Patent Number:	7350463
Patent Number:	7497401
Patent Number:	7213807
Patent Number:	7156796
Application Number:	10818725
Patent Number:	7186043
Patent Number:	7439861
Application Number:	10953916
Patent Number:	7170538
Patent Number:	7096151
Patent Number:	D536730
Patent Number:	D542838
Patent Number:	7679331
Patent Number:	7575791
Patent Number:	7579059
Patent Number:	7429013
Patent Number:	8061070
Patent Number:	7418365
Application Number:	11492751
Patent Number:	7350992
Application Number:	11590123
Patent Number:	8097111
Patent Number:	D588934
Patent Number:	7877916
Patent Number:	7543402
Application Number:	11805444
Patent Number:	5497450
Patent Number:	5506613

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 4405344773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-534-4833

Email: rbis\_patentdocket@averydennison.com

Correspondent Name: Avery Dennison Corporation
Address Line 1: 8080 Norton Parkway, 22D
Address Line 2: Attn: Michael C. Maier
Address Line 4: Mentor, OHIO 44060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AD2012004211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Maier

Total Attachments: 9

source=paxar certificate of merger#page1.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page2.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page3.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page4.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page5.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page6.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page7.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page8.tif source=paxar certificate of merger#page9.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 12/31/2008 FILED 07:03 PM 12/31/2008 SRV 081246416 - 0746927 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

# PAXAR AMERICAS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

#### WITH AND INTO

# AVERY DENNISON RETAIL INFORMATION SERVICES LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

December 27, 2008

Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation and the state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incomporation/Formation

(a) Avery Dennison Retail

Nevada

Information Services LLC ("AD RIS LLC")

(b) Paxar Americas, Inc.. ("PAI")

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of AD RIS LLC and PAI (together, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

THIRD: That PAI shall be merged with and into AD RIS LLC, with AD RIS LLC being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger, and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC.

FOURTH: That the Articles of Organization of AD RIS LLC at the effective time of the merger shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective as of January 1, 2009 at 3:01 am Eastern Standard Time.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 150 N. Orange Grove Blvd., Pasadena, California 91103, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SPODMS/6565143.2

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, of a Constituent Entity.

EIGHTH: That in accordance with Section 264(d) of the DGCL, AD RIS LLC does hereby agree to be served with process in the state of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of PAI, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of AD RIS LLC arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is: Attention: General Counsel, 150 N. Orange Grove Blvd., Pasadena, California 91103.

[This space intentionally left blank]

**B&M DRAFT 16 DEC. 2008** STEP 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized representative as of the date first written above.

> Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

> > By: Paxar Corporation, a New York corporation and its sole member

Name: Karyn E. Rodriguez OD Title: Vice President & Tressurer

[Signature page for Certificate of Morger of Parar Americas, Inc. with and Into Avery Decmison Retail Information Services LLC] SFODMS/6565143.2



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(776) 684 5708
Webelts: www.nvscs.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

use black ink only - do not highlight

above space is for office use only

# Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A - excluding 92A.200(4b))

Name and jurisdiction of organization of each than four merging entities, check box and required information for each additional entity.	constituent entity (NRS 92A.200), if there are more if attach an 81/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the y.
Paxar Americas, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Delaware	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
noifoibairui.	Entity type *
Griding state and another in	
Name of merging entity	
Juriadiction	Entity type *
and,	
Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Limited liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type "

Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neverte Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298
(775) 684 5788
Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

use black MK only - DO NOT Highlight

above space is for office use only

2) Fon Nev	warding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of add (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the marger - NRS 92A.1 90):
	Attn: who was a second of the
	<b>୍ଦ୍ର</b>
ma væt	
aj (Cno	ose one)
×	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).
000000	The undersigned declarss that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 82A.188)
4) Own	er's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if
dia on	re are more than four merging entities, check box sold attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet taining the required information for each additional entity):
(a) O	wner's approval was not required from
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;
	Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be ecompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised; 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

above space is for office use only

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

Paxer Americas, Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC Name of surviving entity, if applicable

\* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be eccompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveds Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 7-148



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

use black ink only - do not highlight

Above space is for office use only

(c) Approval of plan of marger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A,160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or,

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveds Secretary of State 92A Margar Page 4 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sta 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: www.nvscs.gov

# Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendr article n	nents, if any, to the articles or cartificate of the aurviving entity. Provide numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	181
en garante etgenski samen	and the second of the second o	Andrew Books of the state
6) Locatio	n of Plan of Merger (check a or b):	
6000000	(a) The entire plan of marger is attached;	
er,		
	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entit (NRS 92A.200).	¥

- \* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- \*\* A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

7) Effective data (optional)\*\*: 1/1/09

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 5 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Sta 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298
(775) 684 5708
Websits: www.nysos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; Ali general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; Ali general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*			
n - Andrews State of the	(if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.):			
	Paxar Americas, Inc. Name of mefging entity  Signature	THE PRESIDENT	Date December 27, 2008	
	Name of merging entity  X Signature	Title	Date	
	Name of merging entity  X  Signature	Title	Date	
÷	Name of merging entity  X Signature	Title	Data	
	Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LI Name of surviving entity  Signapure	THO VP+Treasurer		
* The articles	of merger must be signed by each foreign consti	luent entity in the manner provided	by the law	

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and aubmit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional algorithms blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate leas.

Nevetia Secretary of State \$2A Marger Page 6 Revised: 7-1-05

PATENT REEL: 029731 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 01/31/2013**